
ID Task Name Duration %
Complete

Start Finish

1 Internal Tools 55 days 0% Mon 9/25/06 Fri 12/8/06

2 Hydraulic Form Tools-
71943-X7C00-A- Upper Tube
form, Insert

43 days 100% Mon 9/25/06 Wed 11/22/06

3 Broach Cutting Tools -
71941-X7C01 & 71941-X7C00-A
- Tube Post Stay

43 days 100% Mon 9/25/06 Wed 11/22/06

4 Broach Work holding tools
-71941-X7C01 &
71941-X7C00-A - Tube Post
Stay

45 days 100% Mon 9/25/06 Fri 11/24/06

5 Tube Post Slotting
Machine-(cable Attachment
point)  71941-X7C00-A - Tube
Post Stay

45 days 100% Mon 9/25/06 Fri 11/24/06

6 Check Fixture- 71941-X7C00-A -
Tube Post Stay

15 days 100% Mon 11/13/06 Fri 12/1/06

7 Weld Fixture - Final Asm
71907-0C020 & 30 & 50

45 days 100% Mon 9/25/06 Fri 11/24/06

8 Additional Weld Fixtures for
Production and Modify current
one

20 days 40% Mon 11/13/06 Fri 12/8/06

9 Check Fixture- Final Weld
ASM-71907-0C020 & 30 & 50

15 days 100% Mon 11/13/06 Fri 12/1/06

10 Weld Fixture- Tube Post to small
side stamping

45 days 100% Mon 9/25/06 Fri 11/24/06
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11 Additional Weld Fixtures for
Production -On hold until we
recieve authorization to proceed
with changes on
ECI#383WAF0150

20 days 45% Mon 11/13/06 Fri 12/8/06

12 Check Fixture- tube to side
stamping - 71907-0C020 & 30 &
50

15 days 100% Mon 11/13/06 Fri 12/1/06

13 Weld Fixture- Tube Post to Main
Stamping

20 days 100% Wed 10/25/06 Tue 11/21/06

14 Additional Weld Fixtures for
Production~ On hold until we
recieve authorization to proceed
with changes on
ECI#383WAF0150

20 days 45% Mon 11/13/06 Fri 12/8/06

15 Check Fixture- tube to main
stamping - 71907-0C020 & 30 &
50

15 days 100% Wed 11/8/06 Tue 11/28/06

16 Weld Fixture- Shaft to 3 side
stampings POWER Only
71907-0C030 & 50

45 days 100% Mon 9/25/06 Fri 11/24/06

17 Additional Weld Fixtures for
Production~ On hold until we
recieve authorization to proceed
with changes on
ECI#383WAF0150

15 days 45% Mon 11/13/06 Fri 12/1/06

18 Check Fixture- Shaft to 3 side
stampings stamping -
71907-0C030 & 50

15 days 100% Mon 11/13/06 Fri 12/1/06

19 Final Assembly Checking fixture 20 days 100% Tue 10/31/06 Mon 11/27/06
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20 1st Foam Mold- Pad Front-
71953-XC00-A

22 days 100% Fri 8/25/06 Mon 9/25/06

21 2-3 Foam Molds- Pad Front-
71953-XC00-A

55 days 100% Mon 9/25/06 Fri 12/8/06

22 1st Foam Mold- Pad Rear-
71953-XC01-A

22 days 100% Fri 8/25/06 Mon 9/25/06

23 2-3 Foam Molds- Pad Rear-
71953-XC01-A

55 days 100% Mon 9/25/06 Fri 12/8/06

24 Vendor PPAP 50 days 100% Mon 9/25/06 Fri 12/1/06

25 71959-X7C00-C_Holder
Marwood

50 days 100% Mon 9/25/06 Fri 12/1/06

26 71971-X7C00-B_Bracket
Marwood

50 days 100% Mon 9/25/06 Fri 12/1/06

27 71972-X7C00-B_Bracket
Marwood

50 days 100% Mon 9/25/06 Fri 12/1/06

28 71971-X7C01-A_Bracket
Marwood

50 days 100% Mon 9/25/06 Fri 12/1/06

29 72989-X7C00-B_Plate  Marwood 50 days 100% Mon 9/25/06 Fri 12/1/06

30 71945-X7C00-A_Plate  GFM 50 days 100% Mon 9/25/06 Fri 12/1/06

31 71949-X7C00-A  _Hook  GFM 50 days 100% Mon 9/25/06 Fri 12/1/06

32 71983-X7C00-A_ Guide  GFM 50 days 100% Mon 9/25/06 Fri 12/1/06

33 74917-X7C00-A_Stopper  GFM 50 days 100% Mon 9/25/06 Fri 12/1/06

34 71987-X7C000-A_ Cable  Hilex 47 days 100% Mon 9/25/06 Tue 11/28/06

35 71987-X7C001_ Cable  Hilex 47 days 100% Mon 9/25/06 Tue 11/28/06
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36 71463-X7C000_Spring   Springs
& Things

45 days 100% Mon 9/25/06 Fri 11/24/06

37 79298-X7C001-A _Spring
Springs & Things

45 days 100% Mon 9/25/06 Fri 11/24/06

38 71331-X7C00-A_ Pivot Pin
FORMNET

45 days 100% Mon 9/25/06 Fri 11/24/06

39 71331-X7C00-A_ Bolt
FORMNET

45 days 100% Mon 9/25/06 Fri 11/24/06

40 71977-X7C00-B_ Shaft  ALFA 45 days 100% Mon 9/25/06 Fri 11/24/06

41 71979-X7C00 _ Shaft  ALFA 45 days 100% Mon 9/25/06 Fri 11/24/06

42 71367-X7C00-A_Link
EXPRESS MOLDING

50 days 100% Mon 9/25/06 Fri 12/1/06

43 71944-X7C00-A_FRT CVR  &
71944-X7C01-A_Rear CVR
EXPRESS MOLDING

50 days 100% Mon 9/25/06 Fri 12/1/06

44 89978-X7C02_Washer  Off shelf
item

15 days 0% Mon 11/13/06 Fri 12/1/06

45 90206-10009 _Wave Washer
Off shelf item

15 days 0% Mon 11/13/06 Fri 12/1/06

46 96160-00500_RING, SHAFT
SNAP  Off shelf item

15 days 0% Mon 11/13/06 Fri 12/1/06

47 79939-60030_ Pin  Off shelf item 15 days 0% Mon 11/13/06 Fri 12/1/06

48 90179-06208_ Nut  Off shelf item 15 days 0% Mon 11/13/06 Fri 12/1/06

49 CV Build 1 day 100% Mon 12/4/06 Mon 12/4/06

50 CHANGES ECI#
383WAF0150

8 wks 0% Mon 1/22/07 Fri 3/16/07
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51 71953-XC00-B New foam tools for the
front pad

6 wks 0% Mon 1/22/07 Fri 3/2/07

52 71953-XC01- B New foam tools for the
rear pad

6 wks 0% Mon 1/22/07 Fri 3/2/07

53 Modify Foam contour checking fixture 4 wks 0% Mon 1/22/07 Fri 2/16/07

54 71979-X7C00-A   ECI# 383WPC0176
New cutting tools for the gear shaft

4 wks 0% Wed 1/3/07 Tue 1/30/07

55 Modify all weld fixtures 5 wks 0% Mon 1/22/07 Fri 2/23/07

56 Modify all checking fixtures 4 wks 0% Mon 1/22/07 Fri 2/16/07

57 Develop tools, build and ship parts 2 wks 0% Mon 3/5/07 Fri 3/16/07

58 PPAP to Customer 1 day 0% Mon 3/19/07 Mon 3/19/07

59 Production Ramp up 1 day 0% Mon 9/10/07 Mon 9/10/07

60 Run @ Rate PTR 1 day 0% Mon 8/6/07 Mon 8/6/07

61 Quality Confirmation Build 1 day 0% Wed 11/7/07 Wed 11/7/07

62 Start of Production 1 day 0% Fri 11/30/07 Fri 11/30/07

63 Post Launch Follow-up 1 day 0% Mon 1/7/08 Mon 1/7/08
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